PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT
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6/5
6/6
6/7
6/7
6/8
6/8

6/11

6/13

6/14

6/15

6/19

6/20

6/20

6/20

6/21

6/22

6/22
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Fire Chief Report Fire Chief Report

Incident
Other
Certification
Planning
Station
Station
Planning
Other
Station
Response
Response
Other
Other
Other
Codes
Response
Planning
Other
Training
Response
Response
Response
Other
Other
Response
Commission
Response
Other

June

Description

Met with Mayor Burgess an Sheriff Arnold concerning SCBA inside the Jail.

Hosted the Tennessee Firefighting Commission practical's and exam testing for state certification.

Met with Commander Tim Swann with Murfreesboro Fire Dept. to discuss MFD's response to anhydrous ammonia leaks at Heritage Farms.
Transferred all fire and rescue office supplies and files into the New Fire Station.

Spent the day working with OIT on office phones and printers and office equipment.

Meet with Mayor Burgess to discuss rebuilding RCFD Station 3.

Attended the Rutherford County Fire Chiefs Meeting at Almaville Volunteer Fire Station.

Continuing work to finish remaining issue with new station.

Responded Engine 103 to Southridge Drive, smoke inside of a residence.

Responded Engine 103 to reported truck on fire, Manchester Highway.

Met with Travelers Insurance on Station 3 damage.

Met with Mike Freeman, he viewed four RCFD fire stations to appraise the value of these buildings for the Insurance Company.
Contacted David Jones with County Codes department to view and to determine needed codes update for station 3.
Attended Tennessee Sprinkler Coalition meeting in Murfreesboro.

Responded with RCFD to a structure fire on Royal Gardens Drive, with Lascassas and Walter Hill VFD's.

Met with Faye Elam and Doug Bodary to plan for AFG grants for a Fire Pumper and Rescue Truck.

Held monthly RCFD Officers meeting.

Attended weekly Rutherford County Fire-Rescue Training.

Responded to Manchester Hwy five acre field on fire, RCFD, Kittrell, Christiana

Responded to Veterans Parkway @ I 840, tractor, hay bailer and field on fire. RCFD and

Responded to structure fire Midland Road, larger commercial shop, RCFD, Christiana VFD, Rockvale VED.

Met with Joe Gourley to discuss installing paging system in the new fire hall.

Attended the Rutherford County Communications Meeting @ EMA.

Responded to 25 acre field on fire that extended to a large barn on Baker Road. RCFD, Smyrna Fire, Almaville VFD.
Attended the County Commission Meeting, to obtain the authority to issue Ban on Open Burning in Rutherford County.
Responded to Hidden Cove, Fire Alarm, RCFD

All Volunteer Fire Departments maintenance records required to be turned in to my office.



Fire Chief Report Fire Chief Report

Jul-12
Date Incident Description
7/1 Response Responded to woods on fire, Manchester Hwy, resident poured charcoal on the ground to use as a grill.
72 Grants Met with Faye Elam to finish writing AFG grants for Pumper, rescue truck and extrication equipment.
7/3 Response Responded to woods fire on Dyer Road, 25 acres burnt, RCFD, Rockvale, Eagleville and Forestry.
7/5 Response Responded RCFD Engine 102 to large truck on fire 840 between I 24 and Broad Street. RCFD
7/6 Response Responded RCFD Engine 102 to Vehicle fire I 24 92 mile marker.
7/6 Response Responded RCFD Engine 102 to an illegal burn 4010 Batfield Cresent Road.
7/7 Response Responded to structure fire at Folger Court off Highship Road.RCFD, Kittrell and Lascassas.
7/7 Response Responded to Fox Hollow Road, report of nine large brush piles burning. RCFD, Kittrell, Fosterville
7/8 Response Responded to grass fire with structures in danger @ Hoovers Gap Road. RCFD, Christiana, Fosterville.
7/9 Other Coordinating the competition of RCFD station 1.
7/10 Response Responded to report of Opening Burning, Rowland Road.
7/10 Other Created photo IDs for the Correctional Work Center.
7/11 Planning Met with Architect David Cline to determine what is needed to rebuild RCFD Station 3 on Elam Road.
7/12 Other Attended the Rutherford County Chiefs Meeting @ Walter Hill VFD.
7/12 Other Human Resources taught a Sexual Harassment and class at Station 1 for RCFD firefighters.
7/13 Response Responded to MVA, truck over turned at the 89 Mile Marker.
7/15/-7/17 Other Attended the Tennessee Fire Chiefs Annual Meeting in Nashville.
7/18 Other Met with Zerox Audio Visual on paging system for RCFD Station 1.
7/18 Response Responded Engine 103 to structure fire 6781 Cooks Court off Old Nashville, Mutual Aid to Almaville VFD.
7/18 Response Responded RCFD Engine 302 to vehicle fire on Salem Highway.
7/19 Response Responded to report of wires down, across the roadway, Southridge Blvd.
7/19 Training Human Resources taught a Sexual Harassment and class at Station 1 for RCFD firefighters.

7/20 Public Relations  Met with WGNS Radio, on the air to discuss the Fire Service in Rutherford County.



LOCATION

3285 Bradyville Pike
Lascassas Pike

John Bragg Hwy/ MT Herman
Lascassas Pike/ Old Pitts Lane
Rockdale Fellowship Road
5941 Rocky Fork Road

I 24 WB @ Almaville Road
Versailles Road/Concord
Bryants Grove

| 24 WB near 68 MM

County Farm Road

West Jefferson/Bell Road

124 @ 840

Epps Mill Road/Loves Truck
3176 W Jefferson Pike

5617 Burnt Knob Road

124 EB 71 MM

24 89 MM WB

John Bragg/Cannon CO Line
124 EB 70 MM

1255 Ringwald Road
Patterson Road? Morgan Road
500 Double Springs Road
West Jefferson Pike/ 840
Hedge Apple Road

Kingwood lane/Rutledge Drive
7525 Lebanon Pike

11612 New Salem Hwy

9949 Midland Road

Rutherford County Fire-Rescue
Motor Vehicle Accident Report

TIME
9:28 AM
8:21 PM
5:22 PM
8:26 AM
9:02 PM
5:30 PM
10:56 PM
10:01 PM
5:08 PM
2:01 AM
3:06 PM
2:24 PM
7:27 PM
7:35 AM
6:18 AM
10:11 PM
5:56 AM
3:16 AM
2:10 PM
1:32 AM
2:50 PM
10:07 AM
2:45 AM
10:05 AM
6:05 PM
12:36 AM
10:24 AM
7:37 PM
10:26 PM

DATE
6/2/2012
6/2/2012
6/4/2012
6/5/2012
6/5/2012
6/6/2012
6/7/2012
6/7/2012
6/7/2012
6/8/2012

6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/12/2012
6/14/2012
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
6/16/2012
6/16/2012
6/17/2012
6/18/2012
6/21/2012
6/22/2012
6/23/2012
6/24/2012
6/28/2012
6/29/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012

RESPONSE TIME

13 Minutes
Canceled
4 Minutes
15 Minutes
15 Minutes
4 Minutes
9 Minutes
Canceled
Canceled
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
9 Minutes
11 Minutes
Canceled
13 Minutes
11 Minutes
5 Minutes
14 Minutes
3 Minutes
6 Minutes
9 Minutes
Canceled
11 Minutes
8 Minutes
4 Minutes
9 Minutes
4 Minutes
8 Minutes
Canceled

June

UNIT
Res 17
Res 17
Res 17
Res 17
Res 15
Res 15
Res 15
Res 41
Res 15
Res 15
Res 7
Res 21
Res 15
Res 7
Res 21
Res 15
Res 15
Res 41
Res 17
Res 15
Res 17
Res 41
Res 17
Res 21
Res 21
Res 41
Res 21
Res 41
Res 41

Average response time 8.4 minutes



LOCATION

840 EB 64 MM

Jefferson Pike

6202 Lascassas Pike

| 24 WB 66 MM

| 24 WB 66 MM

W Jefferson/Hickory Grove
Cranor Road

Kingwood Lane

County Farm Road

2795 Asbury Lane

Senic Drive/Old Nashville
7192 Mona Road

| 24 WB 66 MM

4474 Weakley Lane
Jefferson Pike / Hickory Grove
4200 Morton Lane

| 24 WB 89 MM

12231 South Windrow Road
West Jefferson Pike/ Lebanon
3121 East Jefferson Pike

| 24 WB 86 MM

Rutherford County Fire-Rescue
Motor Vehicle Accident Report

TIME
9:45 PM
6:31 PM
4:59 AM
6:16 AM
5:44 AM
7:10 PM
2:42 AM
3:20 AM
7:19 PM
6:41 AM
5:44 PM
1:34 PM
2:19 PM
12:45 PM
5:19 PM
7:42 AM
10:58 AM
5:22 PM
2:29 AM
4:51 PM
10:10 PM

DATE
7/1/2012
7/1/2012
71112012
7/3/2012
7/3/2012
7/5/2012
71812012
7/8/2012
7/8/2012

7/11/2012
7/11/2012
7/12/2012
7/12/2012
7/12/2012
711212012
7/13/2012
7/13/2012
7/13/2012
7/15/2012
7/15/2012
7/16/2012

Average Response Time 7.5 minutes

RESPONSE TIME

13 Minutes
Canceled
4 Minutes
Canceled
7 Minutes
8 Minutes
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
7 Minutes
5 Minutes
2 Minutes
Canceled
5 Minutes
12 Minutes
12 Minutes
7 Minutes
5 Minutes
Canceled

Fatality

JULY

UNIT
Res 21
Res 21
Res 21
Res 15
Res 15
Res 21
Res 17
Res 41
Res 7
Res 7
Res 15
Res 21
Res 15
Res 15
Res 21
Res 15
Res 7
Res 7
Res 21
Res 21
Res 7




CONSOLIDATED FIRE CALL AND WATER REPORT

FOR YEAR 2012
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County Fire-Rescue 15 18 100 20 4 95 6 30 53 35 129 311 2536 30790

DIST. 15 7 13 21.25 16 4 109 4 19 16 0 56 224 49 54335

DIST. 17 5 4 0 5 1 42 i 22 14 0 33 112 149 34375

DIST. 21 &% 0 0 0 4 0 38 3 13 7 0 25 90 40 1600

DIST. 25 2 14 6.5 3 2 18 0 38 13 0 377 19785

DIST. 31 2 6 53.5 0 0 17 0 5 2 0 99 19080

DIST. 35 1 2 50 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 643 22300

DIST. 42 1 5 20.75 5 0

DIST. 45

7/23/2012 January-June
**Did not turn in a report by due date




Rutherford County Structure Fires

23-Jul

Fire

Department
Date of Fire |Address District
05/20/12 120 Fresca Court 16
05/21/12 2301 East Main Street 17
05/21/12 1278 Daniel Street 31
05/31/12 5500 Elam Road 3
06/15/12 115 Westerland Drive 1
06/20/12 212 Royal Garden Drive 21
06/24/12 4612 Midland Road 42
06/27/12 6071 Shores Road 15
06/28/12 221 Juniper Drive 21

County Fire-Rescue

Dist. 15- Almaville V.F.D.

Dist. 17- Kittrell V.F.
Dist. 21- Walter Hill
Dist. 25- Lascassas

This form is to be faxed to County Codes 898-7941 every month.

Station #1,2,3, and 4

Dist. 31-Christiana V.F.D.

D. Dist. 35-Fosterville V.F.D.
V.F.D. Dist. 42-Rockvale V.F.D.
V.F.D. Dist. 45-Eagleville V.F.D.

7/23/2012 14:06




Station #1

Engine #101
Engine #102
Engine #103
Brush Truck #104
Rescue #7
Staff Car #107
Truck #610
Truck #612

Station # 2
Engine #201
Engine #202
Brush Truck #204
Rescue #41

Station #3

Engine #301

Engine #302
Brush Truck #304

Other Trucks
Rescue #17
Rescue #15 (O1d)
Rescue #15 (New)

TOTAL

Amount Spent

$4,314.84
$5,367.58
$11,374.72
$1,017.81
$2,266.95
$1,449.20
$2,164.59
$2,164.59

$795.38
$5,335.94
$1,603.94
$3,501.20

$5,491.65
$5,018.86
$0.00

$2,774.29
$2.975.21
$110.94

$57,727.69

Rutherford County Fire-Rescue
Vehicle Expense Report
Budgets 2010-2011 2011-2012



